
ASC Committees 2012-2013 
 
Bloch Award Committee 
Karen Heimer  (c)  University of Iowa   Karen-Heimer@uiowa.edu 
Rosemary Barberet (fr) John Jay and CUNY   rbarberet@jjay.cuny.edu 
Brenda Blackwell  Georgia State University  bblackwell@gsu.edu 
Henry Pontell (fr)  University of California, Irvine  pontell@uci.edu 
Bob Bursik (fr)  University of Missouri, St. Louis  bbursik@umsl.edu 
Crystal Garcia  Indiana University, Purdue  crgarcia@iupui.edu 
Mike Benson  University of Cincinnati   Michael.Benson@uc.edu 
 
Cavan Young Scholar Award Committee 
Aaron Kupchik (fr,c)  University of Delaware   akupchik@udel.edu   
Charis Kubrin (fr)  University of California, Irvine  ckubin@uci.edu 
Jodi Lane   University of Florida   jlane@ufl.edu   
Travis Pratt (fr)  Arizona State University   tcpratt@asu.edu 
Hillary Potter  University of Colorado, Boulder  hillary.potter@colorado.edu 
Barbara Koons-Witt  University of South Carolina  bakoons@mailbox.sc.edu 
Tomislav Kovandzic  University of Texas, Dallas  tkovan@utdallas.edu 
 
Hindelang Book Award Committee 
Jeff Ulmer (fr, c)  Penn State    jtu100@psu.edu 
Eric Stewart   Florida State University   estewart2@fsu.edu 
Kip Schlegel  Indiana University, Bloomington  schlegel@inidiana.edu 
Marie Griffin   Arizona State     Marie.Griffin@asu.edu 
Brandon Welsh  Northeastern    b.welsh@neu.edu 
Merry Morash  Michigan State    morashm@msu.edu 
Les Kennedy  Rutgers    kennedy@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
Marjorie Zatz  Arizona State    Marjorie.zatz@asu.edu 
 
Outstanding Article Awards Committee 
Patty McCall (c)  North Carolina State University  patty_mccall@ncsu.edu 
Cesar Rebellon   University of New Hampshire  cesar.rebellon@unh.edu 
Lori Hughes   University of Nebraska   lhughes3@unl.edu 
Derek Kreager (fr)  Penn State    dak27@psu.edu 
Kristy Holtfreter   Arizona State    Kristy.Holtfreter@asu.edu 
Sung Joon Jang  Baylor     sung_joon_jang@baylor.edu 
 
Sellin-Glueck Award Committee (scholarship outside US) 
Rosemary Gartner (c) University of Toronto    rosemary.gartner@utoronto.ca 
Ineke Marshall  Northeastern    i.marshall@neu.edu 
David Garland (fr)  New York University   david.garland@nyu.edu 
Manuel Eisner (fr)  University of Cambridge    mpe23@cam.ac.uk 
Kerry Carrington  Queensland Univ., Australia  Kerry.Carrington@qut.edu.au 
Shadd Maruna  Queens University, Belfast  S.Maruna@qub.ac.uk 
 
Sutherland Award Committee 
Janet Lauritsen (c)   University of Missouri, St. Louis  Janet_Lauritsen@umsl.edu  
Ruth Peterson (fr)  Ohio State University   peterson5@sociology.osu.edu 
John Hipp   University of California, Irvine  hippj@uci.edu 
Nicole Rafter (fr)  Northeastern University   nicolerafter@yahoo.com 
Scott Decker     Arizona State University    Scott.Decker@asu.edu 
Peter Yeager  Boston University   pcyeager@bu.edu 
Margaret Zahn  North Carolina State   Margaret_Zahn@ncsu.edu 
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Teaching Award Committee 
Amy Anderson (c)  University of Nebraska, Omaha  amyanderson@unomaha.edu 
David McDowall (fr)  University at Albany   mcdowall@albany.edu 
Jerry Daday   Western Kentucky University  jerry.daday@wku.edu 
Sue Bourke   University of Cincinnati   bourkes@ucmail.uc.edu 
Kenna Quinet  Indiana University, Purdue  kfquinet@iupui.edu 
Jody Sundt   Portland State    sundt@pdx.edu 
 
Vollmer Award Committee  
Pat Van Voorhis (fr, c) University of Cincinnati   pat.vanvoorhis@uc.edu 
Howard Synder (fr)  Bureau of Justice Statistics  Howard.Snyder@usdoj.gov 
Faye Taxman  George Mason University  ftaxman@gmu.edu 
Kathryn Russell-Brown University of Florida   RussellBrownK@law.ufl.edu 
Elliott Currie (fr)  UC, Irvine    ecurrie@uci.edu 
Ed Latessa   University of Cincinnati   latessej@ucmail.uc.edu 

 
Constitution and Bylaws Committee 
Julie Horney (c)  Penn State    jhorney@psu.edu 
Michael Tonry  University of Minnesota   tonry001@umn.edu 
 
Finance Committee 
Bob Agnew (c, exp 11/13)     Emory University   bagnew@emory.edu 
Bonnie Fisher (exp 11/14)     University of Cincinnati    fisherbs@ucmail.uc.edu 
Joanne Belknap (exp 11/14)  University of Colorado   joanne.belknap@colorado.edu 
Candace Kruttschnitt (exp 11/15) University of Toronto  c.kruttschnitt@utoronto.ca 
Shawn Bushway (exp 11/14) SUNY      sbushway@albany.edu 
 
Fellows Committee 
Denise Gottfredson, (fr,c)   University of Maryland   gott@umd.edu 
Bob Crutchfield (fr)  University of Washington  crutch@u.washington.edu 
Doris MacKenzie (fr)   Penn State    dlm69@psu.edu 
Lee Slocum    University of Missouri, St. Louis  slocuml@umsl.edu 
Stuart Henry  Wayne State    stuart.henry2@gmail.com 
Shawn Bushway  University at Albany   sbushway@albany.edu 
Meda Chesney-Lind (fr) University of Hawaii   meda@hawaii.edu 
 
Liaisons 
AAAS  
William Pridemore (exp 11/14)    Indiana University   wpridemo@indiana.edu 

    
COSSA  
Charles Wellford (exp 11/15)    Univ. of Maryland  wellford@umd.edu   
Stephen Mastrofski (exp 11/14)  George Mason     smastrof@gmu.edu 

     
      IACP 
      Anthony Braga   Harvard University       anthony.braga@harvard.edu 
 

Observatory on Academic Criminology Programs 
Charisse Coston (exp 11/13)   UNC, Charlotte   ccoston@uncc.edu   

 
United Nations  
Aaron Fichtelberg (Main rep; exp 11/13)    Univ. of Delaware   afichte@udel.edu 
Nikos Passas (Alternate rep; exp 11/13)    Northeastern    n.passas@neu.edu 
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Local Arrangements Committee 
Volkan Topalli (c)  Georgia State    vtopalli@gsu.edu 
Dean Dabney   Georgia State    ddabney@gsu.edu 
Cynthis Spence    Spelman      cspence@spelman.edu 
Rebecca Petersen    Kennesaw State University    rpeterse@kennesaw.edu 

 
Membership Committee 
Robert Brown (c) 2

nd
 year Fayetteville State   rbrown20@uncfsu.edu 

Shelley Matthews  Mississippi State University  smatthews@soc.msstate.edu 
Kelley Socia  University at Albany   ksocia@gmail.com 
Christina DeJong  Michigan State    dejongc@msu.edu 
Wang-Ning Bao  Indiana U, Purdue   wbao@iupui.edu 
Steve Van Dine  Ohio Dept Rehab & Corr  steve.vandine@odrc.state.oh.us 
Norman White  Saint Louis University   whitena@slu.edu 
 
Mentoring Committee 
Bonnie Berry (c)  Social Problems Research Group berry@anomie.com 
Fawn Ngo   Univ. South Florida, Sarasota  fawbngo@usf.edu     
Brent Teasdale  Georgia State University  bteasdale@gsu.edu 
Emily Troshynski  Drake University   Emily.troshynski@drake.edu 
Michelle Manassee  Towson University   mmanassee@towson.edu 
Joanne Kaufman  University at Albany   jkaufman@albany.edu 
Denise Pacquette Boots University of Texas, Dallas   deniseboots@utdallas.edu 
Jean Wareham  Wayne State University   ay3167@wayne.edu 
 
Minority Affairs Committee 
Geoff Ward (c)  UC, Irvine    gward@uci.edu 
Rod K. Brunson   Rutgers, Newark    rodbruns@newark.rutgers.edu 
Kercia Johnson     University at Albany   kjohnson@albany.edu 
Rita Shah    UC, Irvine    rcshah@uci.edu 
Rafik Mohamed   Clayton State University   RafikMohamed@clayton.edu 
Kimberly Dodson  Western Illinois    kd-dodson@wiu.edu 
Nathaniel Terrell   Emporia    nterrell@emporia.edu 
 
National Policy Joint Oversight Committee  
Charles Wellford (c; exp 11/16) Univ. of Maryland   wellford@umd.edu 
Christy Visher (exp 11/16)         University of Delaware  visher@udel.edu 
Steve Mastrofski (exp 11/15)     George Mason     smastrof@gmu.edu 
Todd Clear (exp 11/14)       Rutgers    tclear@rutgers.edu 

ACJS members: 
Ed Maguire (vc; exp 11/16   American University    Maguire@american.edu 
Laura Moriarty (exp  11/16    Virginia Commonwealth  ljmoriar@vcu.edu 
Bob Langworthy (exp 11/15)  Univ. of Central Florida   Robert.langworthy@ucf.edu  
Peter Wood  (exp 11/14)    Eastern Michigan   peter.wood@emich.edu 

 
Nominations Committee 
Jody Miller (c)   Rutgers University   jodymill@newark.rutgers.edu 
Alex Piquero  University of Texas at Dallas  apiquero@utdallas.edu 
Sally Simpson  University of Maryland   ssimpson@umd.edu 
Wilson Palacios  University of South Florida  wpalacio@usf.edu 
Raymond Michalowski  Northern Arizona  Raymond.Michalowski@nau.edu  
Beth Richie   Univ. Illinois, Chicago   brichie@uic.edu 
 
Policy Committee 
Todd Clear (c; exp 11/13)  Rutgers    tclear@rutgers.edu 
Tom Blomberg (CPP - exp 11/13) Florida State   tblomber@mailer.fsu.edu 
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Bob Agnew (Pres - exp 11/13)          Emory University  bagnew@emory.edu 
Robert Crutchfield (exp 11/13) Washington   crutch@u.washington.edu 
Richard Rosenfeld (exp 11/13) Missouri-St. Louis  Richard_rosenfeld@umsl.edu 
Philip Cook (exp 11/14)  Duke University    pcook@duke.edu 
Susan Turner (exp 11/14)  Univ. CA-Irvine   sfturner@uci.edu 
Anthony Braga (exp 11/15)    Harvard                anthony.braga@harvard.edu 
Joan Petersilia (exp 11/15)  Stanford   petersilia@law.stanford.edu 
 
Publications Committee  
Carolyn Block (c; exp 11/13)     Illinois CJ Info Authority  crblock@rcn.com 
Karen Heimer (exp 11/14)  University of Iowa  karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Charles Tittle (exp 11/14)   North Carolina State University charles_tittle@ncsu.edu 
Kevin Beaver (exp 11/14)    Florida State University  kbeaver@fsu.edu 
Travis Pratt (exp 11/13)  Arizona State University  Travis.Pratt.1@asu.edu 
Rosemary Gartner (exp 11/13)    University of Toronto  rosemary.gartner@utoronto.ca 
Ex-Officio members: 
Wayne Osgood (exp 11/14)  Penn State    dwo1@psu.edu  
Tom Blomberg (exp 11/13)  Florida State University  tblomber@mailer.fsu.edu 

 
Student Affairs Committee  
Bianci Bersani (c) 2

nd
 year  UMass, Boston    bianca.bersani@umb.edu 

Heather Washington Ohio State University  Washington.198@sociology.osu.edu 
Whytnee Foriest,  University of Maryland   wforiest@umd.edu 
Tara Richards  University of South Florida  tricha11@gmail.com 
Patricia Dahl  Washburn University   patricia.dahl@washburn.edu  
Laura Hansen  Western New England   lauralynn.hansen@wne.edu  
George Capowich   Loyola, New Orleans      capowich@loyno.edu 
Denna Isom   Emory University   deena.isom@gmail.com 
Emily Wright-Steiner  University of South Carolina  ewright@mailbox.sc.edu 
Lonnie Schaible Univ. CO, Colorado Springs    lmschaible@gmail.com 
Joanne Savage  American University    jsavage@american.edu 

 
Student Awards Committee 
Amy Farrell (c)  Northeastern    am.farrell@neu.edu 
Kate Fox   Sam Houston    katefox@shsu.edu 
Candace Batton  Univ. of Nebraska, Omaha  cbatton@unomaha.edu 
Gary Sweeten  Arizona State    Gary.Sweeten@asu.edu 
David Maimon  University of Maryland   dmaimon@crim.umd.edu 
Olena Antonaccia  University of Miami    antonaccia@miami.edu 

 
Teaching Committee 
Charisse Coston (c)   UNC, Charlotte    ccoston@uncc.edu   
Natasha Ganem    University of Georgia    nganem@uga.edu 
Kristie Holsinger     Univ. Missouri, Kansas City  holsingerk@umkc.edu   
Heather Schmerman Towson University   hscheuerman@towson.edu 
Stephen Muzzatti  Ryerson    muzzatti@soc.ryerson.ca 
Susan Krumholz  UMass, Dartmouth   skrumholz@umassd.edu 
Christopher Lyons  Univ. of New Mexico   clyons@unm.edu 
 

      Ad Hoc Code of Ethics Investigation Committee 
Nancy Rodriguez (c)  Arizona State University   nancy.rodriguez@asu.edu 
Barry Feld   University of Minnesota   feldx001@umn.edu 
Vernetta Young  Howard University   vyoung@howard.edu 
Mark Davis   Ohio State    davis.198@osu.edu 
Marjorie Zatz  Arizona State University   marjorie.zatz@asu.edu 
Cassia Spohn  Arizona State University   cassia.spohn@asu.edu 
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Ad Hoc ASC-BJS Collaborative Research Initiative Evaluation Committee 
Cheryl Maxson (c)  Univ. of California-Irvine   cmaxson@uci.edu 
Callie Rennison  Colorado-Denver   callie.rennison@cudenver.edu 
Wesley Skogan  Northwestern    skogan@northwestern.edu 
Julie Horney  Penn State    jhorney@psu.edu 
Mike Maltz   Ohio State    maltzmd@gmail.com 
 
Ad Hoc Media Relations Committee 
Ted Gest (c)  Univ. of Pennsylvania   tgest@sas.upenn.edu 
Robin Engel  Cincinnati    robin.engel@uc.edu 
Michelle Inderbitzen  Oregon State    mli@oregonstate.edu 
Cesar Rebellon  Univ. of New Hampshire   cesar.rebellon@unh.edu 
Stephan Handleman John Jay    shandleman@jjay.cuny.edu 
Mark Hamm  Indiana State    mhamm@bluemarble.net 

 
Ad Hoc Long-Range Planning Committee 
Julie Horney (c)  Penn State    jhorney@psu.edu 
Sally Simpson          Univ. of Maryland   ssimpson@umd.edu 
Rob Sampson           Harvard     rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
Steve Messner         SUNY-Albany     sfm96@albany.edu 
Hillary Potter         University of Colorado   hillary.potter@colorado.edu 
Tom Blomberg          Florida State Univ.   tgblomberg@aol.com 
Bonnie Fisher          University of Cincinnati   fisherbs@uc.edu 
Bianca Bersani         UMass, Boston    Bianca.Bersani@umb.edu 
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